
MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

FIRST EXTENSION AND MODIFICATION 

 

 

On August 30, 2019 the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and CleanPower, LLC entered 

into Professional Services Contract with a term of August 30, 2019 – August 29, 2022.  Based on 

the Contractor’s performance, the parties now mutually agree to extend the Contract for a one-

year term. 

 

As such, the Contract will be extended for a one-year term, from August 30, 2022 through 

August 29, 2023, under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, and 

all applicable extensions and modifications except for those specifically modified below. 

 

In accordance with the original Contract and response submitted to RFP #388029, the parties 

also modify those terms and conditions identified below. 

 

MODIFIED TERMS: 

 

1. Paragraph 3 of the Contract is modified to include the following: “Total compensation 

under this Contract for the term of August 30, 2022 – August 29, 2023 shall not exceed 

$785,000.00.” 

 

 
CONTRACTOR:  CleanPower, LLC MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

 

By:  By:        

                    (Principal or Administrator Signature) 

 

Dated:  Dated:       

    

 

Address:  124 121st Street  

                Milwaukee, WI 53189  By:        

Phone Number:    (414) 302-3000       Keith P. Posley, Ed.D. 

        Superintendent of Schools 

Tax Id or SS  

 

Budget Code:  BLD 00 BLO DW ECTS  By:        

         Robert E. Peterson 

         President - Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

 














	CleanPowr LLC Contract Extension 2022 0805
	BC1001113 - Clean Power

